6

9

LRBa0823/1 JEO:kaf:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 291

September 24, 1997 - Offered by Representatives GOETSCH and R. YOUNG.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 14: after "act" insert "that he or she committed after attaining the age of 15 and".
- 2. Page 5, line 19: after "act" insert "that he or she committed after attaining the age of 15 and".
 - **3.** Page 5, line 20: after "and" insert "the actor".
- 7 **4.** Page 6, line 17: after "act" insert "that he or she committed after attaining the age of 15 and".
 - **5.** Page 6, line 18: after "occasion," insert "the actor".
- 10 **6.** Page 7, line 25: delete "and" and substitute "that he or she committed after attaining the age of 15 and the person".

3

4

- Page 8, line 10: delete "and" and substitute "that he or she committed after attaining the age of 15 and the person".
 - **8.** Page 8, line 20: delete "and" and substitute "that he or she committed after attaining the age of 15 and the person".

5 (END)